

THE “50 STATES” EX REL Sharon Bridgewater
(A.K.A. Sharon Abusalem, Sharon Davis)
Private Attorney General and QUI TAM RELATOR
on behalf of myself, James S. Bridgewater
(one or more of the following companies,
Specialty Investment Group L.L.C., a Georgia Company,
Specialty Global Investments Inc., a Nevada Corporation,
and Bridgewater & Company Inc., a California Corporation,
The Coalition for Empowerment
(formerly Greater Lansing Helping Hands)
a 501C-3 non-profit organization, a Michigan
and/or Georgia non-profit corporation,
B & B Building Maintenance INC. a Michigan Corporation,
forced out of business) and those similarly situated(PROSECUTOR)

18592 Dale Street
Detroit, MI 48219

Case Number #_____

THE STATE of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona,)
Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut,)
Delaware, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho,)
Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky,)
Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts,)
Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri,)
Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire,)
New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North)
Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma,)
Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South)
Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas,)
Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West)
Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming[the District of)
Columbia, the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico,)
The US Virgin Island, Guam, the Northern)
Marianna Islands, the American Samoa] EX)
REL Sharon Bridgewater (A.K.A. Sharon)
Absalom, Sharon Davis) Private Attorney)
General and QUI TAM RELATOR[The Federal)
Trade Commission, The Bureau of Consumer)
Protection, Bureau of Competition, Securities)
and Exchange Commission]on behalf of)

myself, James S. Bridgewater(one or more of
the following companies, Specialty Investment)
Group L.L.C., a Georgia Company, Specialty
Global Investments Inc., a Nevada)
Corporation, and Bridgewater & Company
Inc., a California Corporation, The Coalition for
Empowerment(formerly Greater Lansing
Helping Hands)a 501C-3 non-profit)
organization, a Michigan and/or Georgia non-
profit corporation, B & B Building)
Maintenance INC. a Michigan Corporation, and
those similarly situated "ALL PLAINTIFFS,")
"ALL APPELLANTS," ALL CLAIMANTS,"
ALL PREDECESSORS IN INTEREST FROM)
1993 and continuing thru presentReal Parties in
Interest)
PLAINTIFF AND/OR PETITIONER)

VS.)

Barak H. Obama in his official capacity as)
President of the United States of America,
125,000,000,000,000 Trillion Dollars, The)
Federal Reserve, et al " ALL IN
PERSONSAM, IN REM AND/OR QUASI IN)
REM DEFENDANTS AND/OR
RESPONDANTS AND/OR APPELLEES")
FROM 1993 and continuing thru present - THE
APPELLEE)

The White House)
1600 Pennsylvania Avenue,
N.W.Washington, D.C.20500

DEFENDANT AND RESPONDANT

**NOTICE AND MOTION FOR PUBLICATION OF NOTICE OF ATTACHMENT,
RULE C(4)**

COMES NOW plaintiff and moves the court for an order directing the clerk to publish notice of this action: of Defendants last known address; and of maritime attachment and garnishment of _____ \$150,000,000 Trillion Dollars _____ Barak H. Obama(AKA Barry Soertoes)on behalf of Class Defendants. With said notice to be published in the _____ as a newspaper of general circulation in the District once a week for three successive weeks. Also said notice to specify that all persons claimin either the right to possess or ownership of the property or having anything to say why it should not be condemned and sold to satisfy the demand of Plaintiff msut serve and file a claim of owner pursuant to FRCP Supplemental Rule C(6)(a)(i)(iii) and an answer to the complaint on or before twenty-one(21) days after filing his claim of owner, whichever is later.

The United States ex rel Sharon Bridgewater

THE "50 STATES" EX REL Sharon Bridgewater
(A.K.A. Sharon Abusalem, Sharon Davis)
Private Attorney General and QUI TAM RELATOR
on behalf of myself, James S. Bridgewater
(one or more of the following companies,
Specialty Investment Group L.L.C., a Georgia Company,
Specialty Global Investments Inc., a Nevada Corporation,
and Bridgewater & Company Inc., a California Corporation,
The Coalition for Empowerment
(formerly Greater Lansing Helping Hands)
a 501C-3 non-profit organization, a Michigan
and/or Georgia non-profit corporation,
B & B Building Maintenance INC. a Michigan Corporation,
forced out of business) and those similarly situated(PROSECUTOR)

18592 Dale Street
Detroit, MI 48219

1-

Case Number #_____

)
THE STATE of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona,
Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut,
Delaware, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho,
Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky,
Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts,
Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri,
Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire,
New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North
Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma,
Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South
Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas,
Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West
Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming[the District of
Columbia, the Common wealth of Puerto Rico,
The US Virgin Island, Guam, the Northern
Marianna Islands, the American Samoa] EX
REL Sharon Bridgewater (A.K.A. Sharon)
Absalom, Sharon Davis) Private Attorney
General and QUI TAM RELATOR[The Federal)
Trade Commission, The Bureau of Consumer
Protection, Bureau of Competition, Securities)
and Exchange Commission]on behalf of
myself, James S. Bridgewater(one or more of)
the following companies, Specialty Investment
Group L.L.C., a Georgia Company, Specialty)
Global Investments Inc., a Nevada
Corporation, and Bridgewater & Company)
Inc., a California Corporation, The Coalition for
Empowerment(formerly Greater Lansing)
Helping Hands)a 501C-3 non-profit
organization, a Michigan and/or Georgia non-)
profit corporation, B & B Building
Maintenance INC. a Michigan Corporation, and)

)

) **ORDER OF PUBLICATION**

) **NOTICE AND MOTION FOR
PUBLICATION OF NOTICE OF
ATTACHMENT, RULE C(4)**

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

those similarly situated "ALL PLAINTIFFS,"
"ALL APPELLANTS," ALL CLAIMANTS,")
ALL PREDECESSORS IN INTEREST FROM
1993 and continuing thru presentReal Parties in)
Interest

)

PLAINTIFF AND/OR PETITIONER

)

VS.

)

Barak H. Obama in his official capacity as
President of the United States of America,)
125,000,000,000,000 Trillion Dollars, The
Federal Reserve, et al " ALL IN)
PERSONSAM, IN REM AND/OR QUASI IN)
REM DEFENDANTS AND/OR)
RESPONDANTS AND/OR APPELLEES"
FROM 1993 and continuing thru present - THE)
APPELLEE

The White House
1600 Pennsylvania Avenue,
N.W.Washington, D.C.20500

DEFENDANT AND RESPONDANT

ORDER FOR PUBLICATION OF ARREST, FRCP SUPPLEMENTAL RULE C(4)

On motion of the Plaintiff, it is hereby

ORDERED

That the Clerk publish notice of this action and of the arrest of the _____ in the form attached as Exhibit A to the Plaintiffs Motion for Order for Publication. Such notice will be deemed notice to any adverse party or parties upon whom notice is required by FRCP Supplemental Rule C(4).

DATED: _____

_____, _____

United States District/Magistrate Judge

Order Submitted by:

The United States

Sign rule 11 e-mail address,etc,

THE “50 STATES” EX REL Sharon Bridgewater
(A.K.A. Sharon Abusalem, Sharon Davis)
Private Attorney General and QUI TAM RELATOR
on behalf of myself, James S. Bridgewater
(one or more of the following companies,
Specialty Investment Group L.L.C., a Georgia Company,
Specialty Global Investments Inc., a Nevada Corporation,
and Bridgewater & Company Inc., a California Corporation,
The Coalition for Empowerment
(formerly Greater Lansing Helping Hands)
a 501C-3 non-profit organization, a Michigan
and/or Georgia non-profit corporation,
B & B Building Maintenance INC. a Michigan Corporation,
forced out of business) and those similarly situated(PROSECUTOR)

Case Number # _____

THE STATE of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona,
Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut,

Delaware, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho,)
Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky,)
Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts,)
Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri,)
Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire,)
New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North)
Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma,)
Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South)
Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas,)
Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West)
Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming[the District of)
Columbia, the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico,)
The US Virgin Island, Guam, the Northern)
Marianna Islands, the American Samoa] EX)
REL Sharon Bridgewater (A.K.A. Sharon)
Absalom, Sharon Davis) Private Attorney)
General and QUI TAM RELATOR[The Federal)
Trade Commission, The Bureau of Consumer)
Protection, Bureau of Competition, Securities)
and Exchange Commission]on behalf of)
myself, James S. Bridgewater(one or more of)
the following companies, Specialty Investment)
Group L.L.C., a Georgia Company, Specialty)
Global Investments Inc., a Nevada)
Corporation, and Bridgewater & Company)
Inc., a California Corporation, The Coalition for)
Empowerment(formerly Greater Lansing)
Helping Hands)a 501C-3 non-profit)
organization, a Michigan and/or Georgia non-)
profit corporation, B & B Building)
Maintenance INC. a Michigan Corporation, and)
those similarly situated "ALL PLAINTIFFS,")
"ALL APPELLANTS," ALL CLAIMANTS,")
ALL PREDECESSORS IN INTEREST FROM)
1993 and continuing thru presentReal Parties in)
Interest)
PLAINTIFF AND/OR PETITIONER)
VS.)
Barak H. Obama in his official capacity as)
President of the United States of America,)
125,000,000,000,000 Trillion Dollars, The)
Federal Reserve, et al " ALL IN)
PERSONSAM, IN REM AND/OR QUASI IN)

REM DEFENDANTS AND/OR
RESPONDANTS AND/OR APPELLEES")
FROM 1993 and continuing thru present - THE
APPELLEE)

The White House)
1600 Pennsylvania Avenue,
N.W.Washington, D.C.20500)

)
DEFENDANT AND RESPONDANT

**NOTICE OF ARREST – NEWSPAPER OF AND/OR PURSUANT TO THIS WEBSITE
GENERAL CIRCULATION, RULE C(4)**

To: The Clerk of the United States District Court for the _____ District of Mississippi:

The following notice was published in the _____, a newspaper of general circulation in this district, on _____, 20____; _____, 20____; _____; 20____; and _____, 20____:

Notice is hereby given that on _____, The United States Marshall arrested the vessel _____ while afloat at _____ in _____ within the jurisdiction of this court pursuant to an Order of this court and a Warrant for Arrest issued by the clerk of this court upon the filing of a Verified Complaint in the above action. Any person having or claiming an interest in or to the property must file his/her claim within 14 days after publication of this notice, and must file his/her answer to the complaint herein within 21 days thereafter.

/s/

United States Marshal

(Name of Plaintiff's Attorney)
(MS Bar No.)
(Firm Name)

To: The Clerk of the United States District Court for the District of Columbia:

The following notice was published in the _____, a newspaper of general circulation in this district, on _____, 20____, _____, 20____, : _____: and _____ 20____;

Notice is hereby given that on _____, The United States Marshall arrested \$150,000,000,000 at _____ in within the jurisdiction of this court pursuant to an Order of this court and a Warrant for Arrest issued by the Clerk of this court upon the filing of a Verified Complaint in the above action. Any person having after publication of this notice, and must file his/her answer to the complaint herein within 21 days thereafter.

/s/

United States Marshal

The United States ex rel Sharon Bridgewater Private

Attorney General and/or Relator

Sign rule 11

THE STATE of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming[the District of Columbia, the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico, The US Virgin Island, Guam, the Northern Marianna Islands, the American Samoa](The Federal Trade Commission, The Bureau of Consumer Protection, Bureau of Competition, Securities and Exchange Commission) EX REL Sharon Bridgewater (A.K.A. Sharon Abusalem, Sharon Davis) Private Attorney General and QUI TAM RELATOR on behalf of myself, James S. Bridgewater(one or more of the following companies, Specialty Investment Group L.L.C., a Georgia Company, Specialty Global Investments Inc., a Nevada Corporation, and Bridgewater & Company Inc., a California Corporation, The Coalition for Empowerment(formerly Greater Lansing Helping Hands)a 501C-3 non-profit organization, a Michigan and/or Georgia non-profit corporation, B &

B Building Maintenance INC. a Michigan Corporation, forced out of business) and those similarly situated, (PROSECUTOR)

PETITIONER/PLAINTIFF

VS.

\$150,000,000,000,000 TRILLION IN UNITED STATES, "CURRENCY" UNITED KINGDOM, SAUDIA ARABIA, CURRENCY, LIST ALL COUNTRIESGOLD, SILVER, PRECIOUS MEDAL, COINS, LIST . Papers, records, boddks, journals, ledgers, accounts, statements, memoranda, reports, invoices, work sheets, work papers, notes, transcriptions of notes, letters, correspondence, communications, abstracts, checks, diagrams, plans, blueprints, specifications, pictures, drawings, films, photographs, graphic represenatitions, diaries, calendars, desk calendars, pocket calendars, lists, logs, publications, advertisements, press releases, facsimilies, newpapers, magaizens, instructions, minutes, orders, bills, purchase orders, messages, resumes, summaries, forcase, graphs, charts, appraisals, analytical records, reports, brochures, pamphlest, circulars, trade letters, agreements, contracts, letters of intent, telegrams, telexes, cables, recordings, audio tapes, magnetic tapes, visual tapes, transcripts of tapes or recordings, computer disks, tapes and cards, informaiotn stored in oor accessible through compter or other information retrieval systems, including hard copies of electronic mail or information contained on computer hard drives, or any other writings or tangible or electronic things on which any handwriting, typing, printing, audio, visual, photographic or other forms of communcationor information which are recorded or reproduced,goods and chattels, or credits and effects in the hands of garnishees to be named in the process ALL TANGIBLE AND INTANGLE PROPERTY, WITH ALL ACCUMLATED INTEREST THEREON

DEFENDANT

BARAK H. OBAMA(AKA BARRY SORTOES) IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS UNITED STATES OF AMERICA PRESIDENT DEFENDANT AND/OR RESPONDANT

LIST ALL DEFENDANTS

BARAK H. OBAMA(AKA BARRY SORTOES) IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS UNITED STATES OF AMERICA PRESIDENT DEFENDANT, ON BEHALF OF CLASS DEFENDANTS, and DOES 1 thru 1,000,000,000 INCLUSIVE

CLASS REPRESENATIVE

DEFENDANT AND/OR RESPONDANT

THE “50 STATES” EX REL Sharon Bridgewater
(A.K.A. Sharon Abusalem, Sharon Davis)
Private Attorney General and QUI TAM RELATOR
on behalf of myself, James S. Bridgewater
(one or more of the following companies,
Specialty Investment Group L.L.C., a Georgia Company,

Specialty Global Investments Inc., a Nevada Corporation,
and Bridgewater & Company Inc., a California Corporation,
The Coalition for Empowerment
(formerly Greater Lansing Helping Hands)
a 501C-3 non-profit organization, a Michigan
and/or Georgia non-profit corporation,
B & B Building Maintenance INC. a Michigan Corporation,
forced out of business) and those similarly situated(Prosecutor)

Helping Hands)a 501C-3 non-profit organization, a Michigan and/or Georgia non-profit corporation, B & B Building Maintenance INC. a Michigan Corporation, and) those similarly situated "ALL PLAINTIFFS," "ALL APPELLANTS," ALL CLAIMANTS,") ALL PREDECESSORS IN INTEREST FROM 1993 and continuing thru presentReal Parties in) Interest)

PLAINTIFF AND/OR PETITIONER)

VS.)

Barak H. Obama in his official capacity as President of the United States of America,) 125,000,000,000,000 Trillion Dollars, The Federal Reserve, et al " ALL IN) PERSONSAM, IN REM AND/OR QUASI IN REM DEFENDANTS AND/OR) RESPONDANTS AND/OR APPELLEES") FROM 1993 and continuing thru present - THE) APPELLEE)

The White House
1600 Pennsylvania Avenue,
N.W.Washington, D.C.20500

DEFENDANT AND RESPONDANT

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPLAINT OF "THE UNITED STATES VS. BARAK H. OBAMA(AKA BARRY SOERTOES), owner AND/OR owner pro hac vice of the exhortation from or limitation of Liability

LETTER OF UNDERTAKING

LOOK –UP – SEE NOTICE OF CONSTITUTIONALITY ALL COST AND LIABILITIES(?)

The undersigned underwriters hereby certify that the below listed insurance companies are insurers and underwriters of _____, the owner and/or owner *pro hac vice* of the M/V _____ in the amounts and at the percentages designated below and that their policies are in full force and effect providing Protection and Indemnity insurance coverage on behalf of complainants, and the M/V _____ on _____ (date of loss), when an alleged casualty occurred, which is the subject of a Limitation of Liability Action filed in the United States District Court for the _____ District of Mississippi. The undersigned further certify that they are fully authorized to submit this Letter of Undertaking.

This Letter of Undertaking is given in consideration of the claimant(s) refraining from arresting the M/V _____ and refraining from attaching, arresting or otherwise restraining any asset under the same ownership, associated ownership, control and/or management as the M/V _____ because of claims for damages sustained on or about _____ (date of loss), as a result of the alleged casualty captioned above.

In the event a final judgment (after appeal, if any) is entered in favor of the claimant(s) against the M/V _____ and complainants, then Underwriters agree to pay and satisfy their respective share, in accordance with and strictly subject to the terms, conditions and limits of their insurance policies, up to and not exceeding the aggregate total sum of _____ **DOLLARS** of compensatory damages, inclusive of interest and costs in any said final decree, or any lesser amount decreed by the court or settled between the parties, where the settlement has been made with the approval of the Underwriters without any final decree being rendered.

It is understood and agreed between the parties to this undertaking that the aggregate total sum of _____ **DOLLARS** can be reduced by the agreement of the parties or, failing said agreement, by Order of the court during the pendency of this obligation.

It is the intention of this undertaking and guarantee that it be substitute security in lieu of a corporate surety bond, as though the M/V _____ had been arrested under process issued by the United States District Court for the _____ District of Mississippi, and had been released upon the filing of appropriate security on _____ (date of loss), reserving on behalf of the vessel, her owners and underwriters, all their defenses, including, but not limited to, denial of all liability for the claimant(s)' damages, as well as M/V _____ owner's and underwriters' right to petition for exoneration from or limitation of liability. Upon demand, the undersigned agree to cause a bond with approved corporate surety to be filed, in an amount to be agreed upon or fixed by the court, not to exceed _____ **DOLLARS**, with six percent (6%) per annum interest to satisfy all the statutory requirements in limitation actions. In no event,

however, will the Underwriters be responsible for payments in excess of the available limits of their respective insurance policy(ies). In the event that the bond referred to in this paragraph is filed, the undersigned insurers will have no further obligation under this Letter of Undertaking.

Notwithstanding any of the foregoing, the respective liability of the Underwriters pursuant to this letter of undertaking will not exceed their percentage of \$_____, the limits of the policy to which the Underwriters subscribe, and will be strictly subject to the terms, limits, and conditions of the insurance policy, including their respective percentages. The liability of the Underwriters pursuant to this letter of undertaking will not exceed the respective portion of _____ **DOLLARS**. All subscribing underwriters' obligations under the policies to which they subscribe are several and not joint and are limited solely to the extent of their individual subscriptions. These subscribing underwriters are not responsible for the subscription of any co-subscribing underwriter who for any reason does not satisfy all or part of its obligations.

This letter is to be binding whether the M/V _____ is lost at sea or not lost, in port or not in port, and is given without prejudice to any rights or defenses which the M/V _____, or her owner or owner *pro hac vice*, or Underwriters may have under any applicable law or statute, none of which are to be regarded as waived. The giving of this letter of undertaking is not to be deemed or taken to be or accepted as an admission of liability on behalf of the M/V _____ or owner or those interested in her.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Underwriters have caused these presents to be duly executed on their behalf by the undersigned through the duly authorized representatives of _____ in the following respective percentages: _____

Respectfully submitted this _____ day of _____, _____.

BY: Law Firm

By:

Attorneys names
Attorneys In Fact for Underwriters

Respectfully submitted,

BY: Insurer A.

By:

Insurer A's representative
Title

THE “50 STATES” EX REL Sharon Bridgewater
(A.K.A. Sharon Abusalem, Sharon Davis)
Private Attorney General and QUI TAM RELATOR
on behalf of myself, James S. Bridgewater
(one or more of the following companies,
Specialty Investment Group L.L.C., a Georgia Company,
Specialty Global Investments Inc., a Nevada Corporation,
and Bridgewater & Company Inc., a California Corporation,
The Coalition for Empowerment
(formerly Greater Lansing Helping Hands)
a 501C-3 non-profit organization, a Michigan
and/or Georgia non-profit corporation,
B & B Building Maintenance INC. a Michigan Corporation,
forced out of business) and those similarly situated(Prosecutor)

myself, James S. Bridgewater(one or more of
the following companies, Specialty Investment)
Group L.L.C., a Georgia Company, Specialty
Global Investments Inc., a Nevada)
Corporation, and Bridgewater & Company
Inc., a California Corporation, The Coalition for
Empowerment(formerly Greater Lansing
Helping Hands)a 501C-3 non-profit)
organization, a Michigan and/or Georgia non-
profit corporation, B & B Building)
Maintenance INC. a Michigan Corporation, and
those similarly situated "ALL PLAINTIFFS,")
"ALL APPELLANTS," ALL CLAIMANTS,"
ALL PREDECESSORS IN INTEREST FROM)
1993 and continuing thru presentReal Parties in
Interest)
PLAINTIFF AND/OR PETITIONER)

VS.)

Barak H. Obama in his official capacity as)
President of the United States of America,
125,000,000,000,000 Trillion Dollars, The)
Federal Reserve, et al " ALL IN
PERSONSAM, IN REM AND/OR QUASI IN)
REM DEFENDANTS AND/OR
RESPONDANTS AND/OR APPELLEES")
FROM 1993 and continuing thru present - THE
APPELLEE)

The White House)
1600 Pennsylvania Avenue,
N.W.Washington, D.C.20500

DEFENDANT AND RESPONDANT

CLAIM OF OWNER, FRCP SUPPLEMENTAL RULE C(6)

_____ intervenes for itself as owner of the vessel _____, and makes claim to the _____, her tackle, engines, equipment and furnishings, as they are arrested at the instance of _____, the plaintiff. The claimant was at the time the complaint was filed, and still is, the true and bona fide sole owner of the vessel and no other person is the owner thereof.

Respectfully submitted,

[Owner]

By _____
[Title of officer or status of person executing, i.e., agent or attorney]

Attorney for Claimant

STATE OF _____
COUNTY OF _____

_____, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

I am the _____ of the claimant described in foregoing Claim of Owner. I have read the Claim of Owner and know the contents thereof, and the same are true to my own knowledge, except as to matters therein stated to be upon information and belief, and as to those matters, I believe them to be true.

[Name]

CLAIM OF OWNER, SUPPLIMENTAL RULE C(6)

The United States _____ intervenes for itself as owner of \$150,000,000,000,000 Trillion Dollars, coins, and makes claims to the _____, \$150,000,000,000 Trillion, coins , books, as they are arrested at the instance of _____, the Plaintiff. The claimant was at the time the complaint was filed and still is the true and bona fide sole owner of \$150,00,000 of and not other person is the owner thereof.

Respectfully submitted,

[Owner]

United States ex rel Sharon Bridgewater Private

By _____

United States ex rel Sharon Bridgewater Private Attorney

United States ex rel

Attorney for Claimant

STATE OF DELAWARE AND/OR VIRGINIA AND/OR MARYLAND

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

COUNTY OF FAIRFAX

I am the _____ of the claimant described in foregoing Claim of Owner. I have read the Claim of Owner and known the contents thereof, and the same are true to my own knowledge, except as to matters therein stated to be upon information and belief, and as to those matters, I believe them to be true.

United States ex rel Sharon Bridgewater

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _____ day of _____ 2016

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

THE "50 STATES" EX REL Sharon Bridgewater
(A.K.A. Sharon Abusalem, Sharon Davis)
Private Attorney General and QUI TAM RELATOR
on behalf of myself, James S. Bridgewater
(one or more of the following companies,
Specialty Investment Group L.L.C., a Georgia Company,
Specialty Global Investments Inc., a Nevada Corporation,
and Bridgewater & Company Inc., a California Corporation,
The Coalition for Empowerment
(formerly Greater Lansing Helping Hands)
a 501C-3 non-profit organization, a Michigan
and/or Georgia non-profit corporation,

B & B Building Maintenance INC. a Michigan Corporation,
forced out of business) and those similarly situated(Prosecutor)

18592 Dale Street
Detroit, MI 48219

1-

Sbridge11@yahoo.com

Corporation, and Bridgewater & Company
Inc., a California Corporation, The Coalition for
Empowerment(formerly Greater Lansing
Helping Hands)a 501C-3 non-profit)
organization, a Michigan and/or Georgia non-
profit corporation, B & B Building)
Maintenance INC. a Michigan Corporation, and
those similarly situated "ALL PLAINTIFFS,")
"ALL APPELLANTS," ALL CLAIMANTS,"
ALL PREDECESSORS IN INTEREST FROM)
1993 and continuing thru presentReal Parties in
Interest)

PLAINTIFF AND/OR PETITIONER)

VS.)

Barak H. Obama in his official capacity as)
President of the United States of America,
125,000,000,000,000 Trillion Dollars, The)
Federal Reserve, et al " ALL IN
PERSONSAM, IN REM AND/OR QUASI IN)
REM DEFENDANTS AND/OR
RESPONDANTS AND/OR APPELLEES")
FROM 1993 and continuing thru present - THE
APPELLEE)

The White House
1600 Pennsylvania Avenue,
N.W.Washington, D.C.20500

DEFENDANT AND RESPONDANT

CLAIM TO CARGO – EX MY VESSEL FRCP SUPPLEMENTAL C(6)

____ by _____ its attorney, intervenes for itself as owner of \$150,000 Trillion Dollars, books, arrest at the instance of _____ Corporation Claimant was at the time Complaintif was filed, and still is, the owner of the \$150,00 and entitled to possession of it.

Respectfully submitted,

[Owner]

United States ex rel Sharon Bridgewater Private

By _____

United States ex rel Sharon Bridgewater Private Attorney

United States ex rel

Attorney for Claimant

STATE OF DELAWARE AND/OR VIRGINIA AND/OR MARYLAND

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

COUNTY OF FAIRFAX

I am the _____ of the claimant described in foregoing Claim of Owner. I have read the Claim of Owner and known the contents thereof, and the same are true to my own knowledge, except as to matters therein stated to be upon information and belief, and as to those matters, I believe them to be true.

United States ex rel Sharon Bridgewater

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _____ day of _____ 2016

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

THE "50 STATES" EX REL Sharon Bridgewater
(A.K.A. Sharon Abusalem, Sharon Davis)
Private Attorney General and QUI TAM RELATOR
on behalf of myself, James S. Bridgewater
(one or more of the following companies,
Specialty Investment Group L.L.C., a Georgia Company,
Specialty Global Investments Inc., a Nevada Corporation,
and Bridgewater & Company Inc., a California Corporation,
The Coalition for Empowerment
(formerly Greater Lansing Helping Hands)
a 501C-3 non-profit organization, a Michigan
and/or Georgia non-profit corporation,
B & B Building Maintenance INC. a Michigan Corporation,
forced out of business) and those similarly situated(PROSECUTOR)

Case Number # _____(ABJ)

THE STATE of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona,)
Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut,)
Delaware, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho,)
Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky,)
Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts,)
Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri,)
Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire,)
New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North)
Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma,)
Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South)
Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas,)
Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West)
Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming[the District of)
Columbia, the Common wealth of Puerto Rico,)
The US Virgin Island, Guam, the Northern)
Marianna Islands, the American Samoa] EX)
REL Sharon Bridgewater (A.K.A. Sharon)
Absalom, Sharon Davis) Private Attorney)
General and QUI TAM RELATOR[The Federal)
Trade Commission, The Bureau of Consumer)
Protection, Bureau of Competition, Securities)
and Exchange Commission]on behalf of)
myself, James S. Bridgewater(one or more of)
the following companies, Specialty Investment)
Group L.L.C., a Georgia Company, Specialty)
Global Investments Inc., a Nevada)
Corporation, and Bridgewater & Company)
Inc., a California Corporation, The Coalition for)
Empowerment(formerly Greater Lansing)
Helping Hands)a 501C-3 non-profit)
organization, a Michigan and/or Georgia non-)
profit corporation, B & B Building)
Maintenance INC. a Michigan Corporation, and)
those similarly situated “ALL PLAINTIFFS,”)
“ALL APPELLANTS,” ALL CLAIMANTS,”)
ALL PREDECESSORS IN INTEREST FROM)
1993 and continuing thru presentReal Parties in)
Interest)
PLAINTIFF AND/OR PETITIONER)
)

VS.)

Barak H. Obama in his official capacity as)
President of the United States of America,)
125,000,000,000,000 Trillion Dollars, The)
Federal Reserve, et al " ALL IN)
PERSONSAM, IN REM AND/OR QUASI IN)
REM DEFENDANTS AND/OR)
RESPONDANTS AND/OR APPELLEES")
FROM 1993 and continuing thru present - THE)
APPELLEE)

The White House
1600 Pennsylvania Avenue,
N.W.Washington, D.C.20500

DEFENDANT AND RESPONDANT

STIPULATION FOR VALUE, FRCP SUPPLEMENTAL RULE E(5),

STIPULATION FOR VALUE, FRCP SUPPLEMENTAL RULE E(5), the parties have agreed for_____, throught is attorney-in-fact, to submit itself to the jurisdiction of theis court acknowledges itself to be bound in the sum of \$150,00 Trillion Dollars, with interest at the rate of____percent_____per annum from this date, on behalf of the claimant of \$150,00 books, to the Plaintiff, _____, and agrees to abide b y and fulfuill the final judgment of this court and, in case of an appeal from final judgment, then the final judgment of the United States

Court of Appeals for “this District of Columbia Circuit,” then the final judgment of the Supreme Court of the Untied States in this action. If _____ fails to honor the judgment, consents that summary process of execution may issue against it, its goods, chattels land and tenements wherever found or to be found.

This, the _____ day of _____

WITNESS:

[Name of Corporate Surety]

By: _____ [Seal]

Attorney-in-fact

The foregoing Stipulation is approved as to form and amount

Attorney for Plaintiffs

THE “50 STATES” EX REL Sharon Bridgewater
(A.K.A. Sharon Abusalem, Sharon Davis)
Private Attorney General and QUI TAM RELATOR
on behalf of myself, James S. Bridgewater
(one or more of the following companies,
Specialty Investment Group L.L.C., a Georgia Company,
Specialty Global Investments Inc., a Nevada Corporation,
and Bridgewater & Company Inc., a California Corporation,
The Coalition for Empowerment
(formerly Greater Lansing Helping Hands)
a 501C-3 non-profit organization, a Michigan

and/or Georgia non-profit corporation,
B & B Building Maintenance INC. a Michigan Corporation,
forced out of business) and those similarly situated(PROSECUTOR)

18592 Dale Street
Detroit, MI 48219

1-

Sbridge11@yahoo.com

**IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA**

Case Number #_____ (ABJ)
)

THE STATE of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona,
Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut,)
Delaware, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho,
Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky,)
Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts,
Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri,)
Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire,)
New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North)
Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma,
Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South)
Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas,
Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West)
Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming[the District of
Columbia, the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico,).
The US Virgin Island, Guam, the Northern
Marianna Islands, the American Samoa] EX)
REL Sharon Bridgewater (A.K.A. Sharon
Absalom, Sharon Davis) Private Attorney)
General and QUI TAM RELATOR[The Federal
Trade Commission, The Bureau of Consumer)
Protection, Bureau of Competition, Securities
and Exchange Commission]on behalf of)

myself, James S. Bridgewater(one or more of
the following companies, Specialty Investment)
Group L.L.C., a Georgia Company, Specialty
Global Investments Inc., a Nevada)
Corporation, and Bridgewater & Company
Inc., a California Corporation, The Coalition for
Empowerment(formerly Greater Lansing
Helping Hands)a 501C-3 non-profit)
organization, a Michigan and/or Georgia non-
profit corporation, B & B Building)
Maintenance INC. a Michigan Corporation, and
those similarly situated "ALL PLAINTIFFS,")
"ALL APPELLANTS," ALL CLAIMANTS,"
ALL PREDECESSORS IN INTEREST FROM)
1993 and continuing thru presentReal Parties in
Interest)
PLAINTIFF AND/OR PETITIONER)
VS.)

Barak H. Obama in his official capacity as)
President of the United States of America,
125,000,000,000,000 Trillion Dollars, The)
Federal Reserve, et al " ALL IN
PERSONSAM, IN REM AND/OR QUASI IN)
REM DEFENDANTS AND/OR
RESPONDANTS AND/OR APPELLEES")
FROM 1993 and continuing thru present - THE
APPELLEE)

The White House
1600 Pennsylvania Avenue,
N.W.Washington, D.C.20500

DEFENDANT AND RESPONDANT

**BOND AGREEMENT – SUBSTITUTION OF SECURITY FOR ATTACHMENT OF
\$150,000, FRCP SUPPLEMENTAL E(5)**

A complaint has been filed in this court by _____ against \$150,000, in rem, and against Barak H. Obama(AKA Barry Soertoes)on behalf of class Defendants_____ and Does 1 thru 100,000,000,000 inclusive as owner of _____, in personam. The parties agree to the substitution of the security for the arrest or attachment of the \$150,00 as follows:

_____ as principal and _____, as security, are held and firmly bound unto _____ in the sum of _____ (\$_____) Dollars to the use of the said _____ in this action.

The condition of this obligation is such that if the Plaintiff, _____, obtains a final judgment or award against the \$150,00 together with interest and costs. If _____ fails to do so, _____ will stand for _____, not to exceed the above sum, then this obligation will become void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

This bond is further subject to the general conditions of the security bond attached to this agreement and incorporated here by reference.

Dated this _____ day of _____, 2016

Principal

And

Surety

Look up other forms